13 80	ET ,
the Director of the U. S. Patent an 10365	documents or the new address(es) be
Name of conveying party(ies): BFI BUSINESS FINANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: ENTERTAINMENT CONTENT, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: CALIFORNIA ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)	Street Address: 1925 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE  City: LOS ANGELES  State: CALIFORNIA  Country: USA Zip: 90067
	Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) SEPTEMBER 20, 2012	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship CALIFORNIA
Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other TERMINATION	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) at A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3087462; 3510179; 3268247; 3250815; 3219479; 3835113; Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SIGI HINOJOSA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  47
Internal Address: BUCHALTER NEMER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_1,190
Street Address: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: LOS ANGELES State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 90017	8. Payment Information:  02/85/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000044 3087462
Phone Number: 213-891-0700	Deposit Account Number 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

059

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: SHINOJOSA@BUCHALTER.COM

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1/29/2013

Date

Authorized User Name

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS ONLY

## #4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) - Continued

3109268; 3106726; 3240860; 3176208; 3085122; 3435945; 3144698; 3219056; 3164767; 3956486; 2821915; 85437189; 85437186; 85097000; 85095281; 85108810; 85095315; 85351101; 85347506; 85347502; 85347500; 85311532; 85097046; 85095299; 85198967; 85261488; 85111883; 85108809; 77890928; 77952300; 77952296; 77840224; 77952297; 77832586; 77855349; 77894219; 77890926; 77469888; 85090059; 85095305;

BN 13215636v1

77832593

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0573

## TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS

This Termination of Interest in Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (this "Termination") is executed as of September 20, 2012, by BFI Business Finance, a California corporation, whose address and principal place of business is 851 East Hamilton Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Campbell, California 95008 (the "Lender") with reference to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 28, 2011 (the "Agreement") by and between ENTERTAINMENT CONTENT, INC., a California corporation whose address and principal place of business is 1925 Century Park East, Suite 1000, Los Angeles, California 90067 (the "Debtor") and Lender. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases the security interests granted by Debtor to the Lender with respect to all Trademarks described in the Agreement. A true and correct copy of the Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

To the extent that Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Copyright and Patents, Lender hereby retransfers and reassigns all of such right, title and interest to the Debtor of all such right, title and interest, without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

In witness whereof, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

**BFI Business Finance** 

By: David Drogos

Its: President

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/30/2013